
Election Polls Absentee Total
Percentage 

Abs

03/07/2000 Presidential Primary 2,556 368 2,924 13%

06/13/2000 State Primary/Municipal 935 131 1,066 12%

11/07/2000 Federal/State 7,934 2,289 10,223 22%

06/12/2001 Municipal

11/06/2001 State/Municipal 4,155 422 4,577 9%

06/11/2002 State Primary/Referendum 1,755 163 1,918 8%

11/05/2002 State Primary/Municipal 7,117 888 8,005 11%

06/10/2003 Special State/Municipal 2,333 173 2,506 7%

11/04/2003 State/Municipal 7,381 813 8,194 10%

06/08/2004 State Primary/Referendum 2,406 239 2,645 9%

11/02/2004 Federal/State 8,791 3,165 11,956 26%

06/14/2005 Municipal 6,292 1,042 7,334 14%

11/08/2005 State/Municipal 6,292 1,042 7,334 14%

06/13/2006 State Primary/Referendum 1,439 266 1,705 16%

11/07/2006 State/Municipal 7,313 1,541 8,854 17%

06/12/2007 Special State/Municipal 1,438 0 1,438 0%

11/06/2007 State/Municipal 4,280 557 4,837 12%

06/10/2008 State Primary/Referendum 3,403 412 3,815 11%

11/04/2008 Federal/State 7,165 4,794 11,959 40%

06/09/2009 Municipal 626 119 745 16%

11/03/2009 State/Municipal 6,490 3,061 9,551 32%

06/08/2010 State Primary/Referendum 4,401 710 5,111 14%

11/02/2010 State/Municipal 5,554 3,599 9,153 39%

06/07/2011 Municipal 826 133 959 14%

11/08/2011 State/Municipal 5,193 1,345 6,538 21%

06/12/2012 State Primary/Referendum 2,178 197 2,375 8%

11/06/2012 Federal/State 7,823 4,265 12,088 35%

06/11/2013 Municipal 1,239 62 1,301 5%

08/20/2013 Special Election 665 0 665 0%

11/08/2013 Referendum/Municipal 3,018 275 3,293 8%

06/10/2014 State Primary/Referendum 2,030 300 2,330 13%

11/04/2014 State/Municipal 7,522 2,647 10,169 26%

06/09/2015 Municipal 1,271 0 1,271 0%

11/03/2015 State Referendum/Municipal 2,934 350 3,284 11%

06/14/2016 State Primary/Referendum 1,185 146 1,331 11%

11/08/2016 Federal/State 6,476 6,416 12,892 50%

06/13/2017 State/Municipal 3,145 695 3,840 18%

11/07/2017 State Referendum/Municipal 5,010 1,218 6,228 20%

06/12/2018 State Primary/Referendum 4,421 896 5,317 17%

11/06/2018 Municipal/State 7,022 4,468 11,490 39%

06/11/2019 Referendum 1,168 331 1,499 22%

11/05/2019 Municipal Election 2,570 457 3,027 15%

03/03/2020 Presidential Primary 6,691 1,437 8,128 18%

07/14/2020 State Primary/Referendum 1,256 4,976 6,232 80%

11/03/2020 Federal/State 2,876 11,185 14,061 80%

01/23/2021 Special Election 15 11 26 42%

06/08/2021 Municipal 777 225 1,002 22%

11/02/2021 State Referendum 4,670 3,253 7,923 41%

06/14/2022 State Primary/Referendum 2,024 1,071 3,095 35%

11/08/2022 State General/Municipal 6,069 6,035 12,104 50%

02/28/2023 Special Election 16 20 36 56%

06/20/2023 Municipal 1,419 728 2,147 34%

11/07/2023 State Referendum/ Municipal 5,165 2,856 8,021 36%

3/5/24 Presidential Primary 2,669 1,064 3,733 29%

Election Totals 2000-2024
Presidential Elections Average of Polls

Average of 

Absentee

Average of 

Percentage Abs

11/07/2000 Federal/State 7934 2289 22.39%

11/02/2004 Federal/State 8791 3165 26.47%

11/06/2012 Federal/State 7823 4265 35.28%

11/04/2008 Federal/State 7165 4794 40.09%

11/08/2016 Federal/State 6476 6416 49.77%

11/03/2020 Federal/State 2876 11185 79.55%

Grand Total 6844 5352 42.26%

Votes Poll Absentee Total
Percentage 

Absentee

Maximum 8,791 11,185 14,061 80%

Minimum 15 0 26 0%

Average 3,762 1,563 5,326 23%

Median 3,018 710 3,840 17%
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